

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.287 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	27.02.2026	<p data-bbox="491 488 635 526"><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="491 548 1249 824">Heard Sri K.P.S. Sailesh Reddy, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Smt. P. Lakshmi, learned Counsel representing Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 &amp; 5.</p> <p data-bbox="491 862 1249 1198">2. Smt. P. Lakshmi, learned Counsel representing Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 &amp; 5, submits that Vakalatnama for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 &amp; 5 would be filed during the course of the day today.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1236 1249 1512">3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that there has been inadvertent typographical error in issuing the correct name of Respondent No.3. He seeks time to file an Application for rectification.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1550 1249 1646">4. Let Counter Affidavit be filed by Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 &amp; 5 within two weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="587 1684 925 1722">5. List on 16.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1077 1796 1220 1834" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p data-bbox="491 1872 550 1910">Vns</p>	

--	--	--	--