

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**C.C.No.287 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3.	16.03.2026	<p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri K.P.S. Sailesh Reddy, learned Counsel for the Contempt Petitioner and Sri D. Nava Kiran, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 &amp; 4.</p> <p>2. It transpires from the Website that the Applications filed by the Contempt Petitioner seeking leave and impleadment have been returned. He has given liberty to have them processed.</p> <p>3. List the matter on 18.03.2026.</p> <p>JKS</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p>	

--	--	--	--

