

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.287 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
5.	31.03.2026	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri K.P.S. Sailesh Reddy, learned Counsel for the Contempt Petitioner and Sri Daddu Nava Kiran, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1,2 & 4.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2026</u></p> <p>2. Having regard to the contents of the Affidavits filed in support of the Applications, this Court deems it appropriate to allow the Applications. Accordingly, I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2026 are allowed. The proposed Respondent No.6 is now impleaded as Respondent No.6 in the Contempt Case.</p> <p>3. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause Title.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.C.No.287 of 2026</u></p> <p>4. It transpires from the record that the notice has been received by Respondent No.5 way back on 17.02.2026, despite which she has not entered either in-person or through the Counsel. Hence, issue Bailable Warrant of Arrest against the Respondent No.5.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">[P.T.O]</p>	

		<p>5. Registrar (Judicial) is directed to communicate a copy of this Order to the local S.H.O forthwith for effective compliance.</p> <p>6. Sri Daddu Nava Kiran, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1,2 & 4 seeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks.</p> <p>7. List the matter on 21.04.2026</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>GRKP, J</p> <p>JKS</p>	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--

