

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.287 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	21.04.2026	<p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri K.P.S. Sailesh Reddy, learned Counsel for the Contempt Petitioner and Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1, 2 &amp; 4.</p> <p>2. In compliance with the order of this Court dated 31.03.2026, Smt. Nimmagadda Raveendra Bharathi, the Deputy Educational Officer (Respondent No. 5), is present. She submits that the Notice was served at the Office in Bhimadole, whereas she has been transferred to Eluru. She therefore submits that the reason for her non-appearance is due to lack of knowledge of the Notice. Her appearance is dispensed with.</p> <p>3. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within two (02) weeks.</p> <p>4. List on 23.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>DSV</p>	